
KY UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK BRANCHAgenda Date = '08/07/2025' 

Title : 8-7-25 UST Agenda  

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/7/2025

Petroleum Storage Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

1 - Initial Claims for FRA

AFA Number : 101188

Claim# AI ID Applicant Facility Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt RecommendePayee

Bullock Oil Co Inc Cowboys #107 1451 $ 545.00$ 545.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 66.00 Bullock Oil Company

$ 545.00Totals for AFA #101188

AFA Number : 101208

Claim# AI ID Applicant Facility Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt RecommendePayee

D & S Stop & Shop 

Inc

B & K Stop N Shop 61975 $ 5,005.80$ 5,475.80 $ 470.00$ 0.00 68.00 D & S Stop n Shop Inc

D & S Stop & Shop 

Inc

B & K Stop N Shop 61975 $ 435.00$ 435.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 70.00 D & S Stop n Shop Inc

$ 5,440.80Totals for AFA #101208

AFA Number : 103562

Claim# AI ID Applicant Facility Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt RecommendePayee

Giant Oil Co of KY Dodges Chicken Store #6401 62628 $ 7,660.00$ 7,660.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 61.00 Giant Oil Co of KY

$ 7,660.00Totals for AFA #103562

1 - Initial Claims Totals  for FRA Accounts $ 13,645.80
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AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/7/2025

Petroleum Storage Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

1 - Initial Claims for PST

AFA Number : 101246

Claim# AI ID Applicant Facility Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt RecommendePayee

DT Inc Grab N Go 56698 $ 6,949.60$ 6,949.60 $ 0.00$ 0.00 63.00 DT Inc

DT Inc Grab N Go 56698 $ 20,499.20$ 20,461.20 $ 190.00$ 228.00 64.00 DT Inc

DT Inc Grab N Go 56698 $ 3,313.20$ 3,313.20 $ 0.00$ 0.00 65.00 DT Inc

DT Inc Grab N Go 56698 $ 3,313.20$ 3,313.20 $ 0.00$ 0.00 66.00 DT Inc

DT Inc Grab N Go 56698 $ 3,313.20$ 3,313.20 $ 0.00$ 0.00 67.00 DT Inc

DT Inc Grab N Go 56698 $ 3,168.20$ 3,313.20 $ 190.00$ 45.00 68.00 DT Inc

$ 40,556.60Totals for AFA #101246

AFA Number : 101305

Claim# AI ID Applicant Facility Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt RecommendePayee

Estate of Thomas 

Hardy

Hardys Grocery 61391 $ 28,145.49$ 24,606.10 $ 235.00$ 3,774.39 53.00 Estate of Thomas 

Hardy

$ 28,145.49Totals for AFA #101305

AFA Number : 102057

Claim# AI ID Applicant Facility Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt RecommendePayee

Robert Friend Conlee Grocery 58382 $ 15,315.06$ 14,267.80 $ 0.00$ 1,047.26 62.00 Robert Friend

$ 15,315.06Totals for AFA #102057

AFA Number : 102991

Claim# AI ID Applicant Facility Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt RecommendePayee

Rodney Buttermore Former Commissary 61296 $ 6,937.03$ 4,785.40 $ 0.00$ 2,151.63 21.00 Rodney Buttermore

$ 6,937.03Totals for AFA #102991

AFA Number : 104366

Claim# AI ID Applicant Facility Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt RecommendePayee

Nancy Sanders Valley View S S 61919 $ 6,612.60$ 7,744.60 $ 1199.00$ 67.00 40.00 Hinkle-Meyer 

Environmental 

Services LLC

$ 6,612.60Totals for AFA #104366

AFA Number : 105232

Claim# AI ID Applicant Facility Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt RecommendePayee

Bipin Kachhadiya Station 7868 60610 $ 32,689.80$ 32,689.80 $ 0.00$ 0.00 26.00 Bipin Kachhadiya

$ 32,689.80Totals for AFA #105232

1 - Initial Claims Totals  for PST Accounts $ 130,256.58
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AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/7/2025

Petroleum Storage Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

1 - Initial Claims for SOTRA

AFA Number : 4082

Claim# AI ID Applicant Facility Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt RecommendePayee

Jason Culver Hamlin One Stop 62895 $ 28,935.21$ 28,249.00 $ 0.00$ 686.21 1.00 Jason Culver

$ 28,935.21Totals for AFA #4082

1 - Initial Claims Totals  for SOTRA Accounts $ 28,935.21

Page 3 of 37/25/2025


